Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William D. Inman Jr.	10/12/2006
Donald A. Jahn	10/12/2006
Robert L. Kain	10/12/2006
Thomas C Kreucher	10/13/2006
Jeffrey Paul Sage	10/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow Corning Corporation
Street Address:	2200 West Salzburg Road
City:	Midland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48686-0994

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0641573

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-723-0442

ipdocket@h2law.com Correspondent Name: David M. LaPrairie

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101

Address Line 2: The Pinehurst Office Center

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071038.00098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT

REEL: 020407 FRAME: 0574

Email:

David M. LaPrairie

500446695

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif source=Assignment1#page3.tif source=Assignment1#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020407 FRAME: 0575

1

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

William D. Inman, Jr. a citizen of USA

Donald A. Jahn a citizen of USA

Robert L. Kain a citizen of USA

Thomas C. Kreucher a citizen of USA

Jeffrey Paul Sage a citizen of USA

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Dow Corning Corporation 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994

and the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

FLUID TRANSFER ASSEMBLY

And which is found in PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US06/41573 filed on October 23, 2006 which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/729,427, filed on October 21, 2005 and any legal equivalent thereof in foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in the to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, or any national filing, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney or agent, as designated in any Power of Attorney I have executed with respect to this invention, to insert the filing dates and serial

PATENT REEL: 020407 FRAME: 0576 2

numbers of the above identified patent applications when they become known in the space above if not already provided.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR further covenants to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements, should the same be necessary or desirable in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications and to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of October, 2006.

WILLIAM D. INMAN, JR.

This is to certify that WILLIAM D. INMAN, JR. has signed this document in my presence this

12 day of <u>october</u>, 2006

Signature of Witness

MELLY JEAN SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MA
COUNTY OF MIDLAND
NO COMMISSION EXPIRES API 14, 2012
ESTING BUCCHING AS

before me personally appeared

William D. Tomony

to me known to be the person who
executed the foregoing instrument,
and acknowledged that he executed

On this 12 day of October 2006

the same as his free act and deed.

PATENT REEL: 020407 FRAME: 0577 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this				
12 day of <u>October</u> , 2006.				
\wedge				
Don	all A. you			
/ DONA	LD A. JAHN			
This is to certify that DONALD A. JAHN has signed this de	ocument in my presence this			
12 day of 00+0bcr, 20 04.	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
	On this 12 day of october 20 06.			
1 - 4	before me personally appeared, aho			
Leel Sean Smith	to me known to be the person who			
Signature of Witness Kelly Jean Smith	executed the foregoing instrument,			
Signature of Witness Kellyjean Smith Notary Public, State of Mi	and acknowledged that he executed			
COUNTY OF MIDLAND	the same as his free act and deed.			
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Apr 14, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF BELLY	•			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto se	t my hand and affixed my seal this			
12 day of October , 2006.	1000			
	Hie & Dollar			
	Joen Ca July			
жовел	T L. KAIN			
This is to conside that DODEDT I WAIN has signed this do	annuant in managementhis			
This is to certify that ROBERT L. KAIN has signed this do				
12 day of Ontober, 2006.	On this 12 day of October 2006.			
	before me personally appeared			
V a significant	ROBELT L. Kall			
Kelly Jean Smy	to me known to be the person who			
Signature of Witness	executed the foregoing instrument,			
	and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.			
NELLY JEAN SMITH MATARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI	the same as the tree set and acce.			
COUNTY OF MIDLAND				
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Apr 14, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF Bay:				
Wind at contain or broad				

PATENT

REEL: 020407 FRAME: 0578

Docket No. 71,038-098

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set and day of october, 20 06. THOMA	my hand and affixed my seal this S.C. KREUCHER
This is to certify that THOMAS C. KREUCHER has signed 3 day of OC Ob , 20 Ob. Color Color Color Color	on this 3 day of October 20 Ole, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set in the set of th	Paul by
This is to certify that JEFFREY PAUL SAGE has signed this	document in my presence this
Signature of Witness KELLY JEAN SMITH HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF MIDLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ADT 14, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF BAY	On this 12 day of october 20 00, before me personally appeared Leffey Paul Sage to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

PATENT

REEL: 020407 FRAME: 0579